Ministry: Water, Land and Resource Stewardship

Month, Year: Feb-23

CLIFF
Number

28910-28909

29592

29530

29588

29397

29563

29563

29630

29288

Name of Minister

Cullen

Cullen

Cullen

Cullen

Cullen

Cullen

Cullen

Cullen

Cullen

Subject or Title of Briefing Note

The Collaborative Indigenous Stewardship Framework, in partnership
with First Nations in British Columbia
Meeting with Minister Stephen Guilbeault and the First Nations

Leadership Council regarding a trilateral Nature Agreement
Summary and outcome of the 2023 International Pacific Halibut

Commission (IPHC) meetings as part of the Pacific Halibut treaty
Meeting with Minister Stephen Guilbeault regarding Spotted Owl
determination of imminent threat to recovery and survival.
Meeting with Bruce Gibbons, Merville Water Guardians, regarding

Union of BC Municipalities (UBCM) Resolution calling for a prohibition

on water bottling
Briefing on the Ministers’ Wildlife Advisory Council

Introductory meeting with Simoogit Hleek (Chief Harry F. Nyce Sr.) and
Nancy Wilkin co-chairs of the Minister’s Wildlife Advisory Council and
Hunter Lampreau, co-chair of the BC Wildlife and Habitat Forum.

Minister Murray indicated an interest in speaking with Minister Cullen
about the scientific debate around Finfish Aquaculture and her

upcoming decision on the Discovery Islands
Meeting with Gillian Staveley, Director of Culture and Land

Stewardship, Dena Kayeh Institute, regarding ‘Dena K'éh Kusan (Kaska
Indigenous Protected and Conserved Area).

Briefing Note type

Information
Meeting
Information

Meeting

Meeting

Information

Meeting

Information

Meeting

Date Started

02-Feb-23

03-Feb-23

03-Feb-23

03-Feb-23

06-Feb-23

06-Feb-23

06-Feb-23

10-Feb-23

13-Feb-23

Office,
division or
branch

LUPPE
LUPPE
WFCPP

LUPPE

WFCPP

LUPPE

LUPPE

WFCPP

LUPPE



29541

29274

29556

29753
29276

29670

29384

29666

29458

29271

29473

29289

Cullen

Cullen

Cullen

Cullen

Cullen

Cullen

Cullen

Cullen

Cullen

Cullen

Cullen

Cullen

Presentation to the First Nations Summit Chiefs Council Meeting
regarding a Tripartite Nature Agreement
Presentation to the Union of British Columbia Indian Chiefs Council

Meeting regarding a Tripartite Nature Agreement
Meeting with Federal/Provincial/Territorial Conservation, Wildlife and

Biodiversity Ministers meeting

Amendments to the Water Protection Act to remove gender-specific
language

Wild Sheep Society of British Columbia

Meeting with Jesse Zeman, BC Wildlife Federation to discuss Together
for Wildlife; willingness to pay for hunting licenses; Conservation Land
Acquisition for wildlife and fish and Indigenous Protected and
Conserved Areas.

Meeting with Aaron Hill of the Watershed Watch Salmon Society,
regarding proposed chinook salmon mark-selective fisheries openings.

Meeting with Robert Hughes, Deputy Mayor, Fisheries Chair, Lax
Kw'alaams Band and the Honourable Jennifer Rice, MLA for North
Coast, Parliamentary Secretary for Emergency Preparedness,
regarding fisheries.

Introduction and meeting with representatives of Cermaq, MOWI,
Grieg, and Creative Salmon finfish aquaculture companies

Meeting with Steven Hofer, President and CEO, Western Forest
Products (“Western”) regarding collaboration to advance reconciliation,
support economic development, and tackle climate change.

Meeting with Union of British Columbia Indian Chiefs (UBCIC) executive
members, regarding Wild Salmon and Fish Farms.

Meeting with Jordan Point, Executive Director of First Nation Fisheries
Council of British Columbia.

Information
Information
Meeting

Information

Information

Meeting

Meeting

Meeting

Meeting

Meeting

Meeting

Meeting

14-Feb-23

14-Feb-23

16-Feb-23

16-Feb-23
17-Feb-23

21-Feb-23

21-Feb-23

22-Feb-23

22-Feb-23

22-Feb-23

23-Feb-23

23-Feb-23

LUPPE

LUPPE

LUPPE

RNRSP
LUPPE

LUPPE

WFCPP

WFCPP

WFCPP

RNRSP

WFCPP

WFCPP



29792
29817
29378

29742

29709

29615

Cullen
Cullen

Cullen

Cullen

Cullen

Cullen

Meeting with Michael Reid, Nature United regarding Indigenous-led
conservation and habitat protection initiatives

Land use planning with the Taku River Tlingit First Nation

Meeting with Mike Meneer, Pacific Salmon Foundation, regarding a
coordinated rebuilding plan for Pacific salmon

Lunch meeting with Ministers’ Wildlife Advisory Council to discuss their
priorities and recommendations.

Meeting with Taku River Tlingit First Nation regarding land use
planning.

Presentation to the BC Assembly of First Nations meeting regarding a
Tripartite Nature Agreement

Meeting
Information

Meeting
Meeting
Meeting

Information

23-Feb-23
24-Feb-23
24-Feb-23

24-Feb-23

27-Feb-23

27-Feb-23

LUPPE
LUPPE
WFCPP

LUPPE

LUPPE

LUPPE



