## Ministry: Water, Land and Resource Stewardship

Month, Year: Feb-23

CLIFF Number	Name of Minister	Subject or Title of Briefing Note	Briefing Note type	Date Started	Office, division or branch
28910-28909	Cullen	The Collaborative Indigenous Stewardship Framework, in partnership with First Nations in British Columbia	Information	02-Feb-23	LUPPE
29592	Cullen	Meeting with Minister Stephen Guilbeault and the First Nations Leadership Council regarding a trilateral Nature Agreement	Meeting	03-Feb-23	LUPPE
29530	Cullen	Summary and outcome of the 2023 International Pacific Halibut Commission (IPHC) meetings as part of the Pacific Halibut treaty	Information	03-Feb-23	WFCPP
29588	Cullen	Meeting with Minister Stephen Guilbeault regarding Spotted Owl determination of imminent threat to recovery and survival.  Meeting with Bruce Gibbons, Merville Water Guardians, regarding	Meeting	03-Feb-23	LUPPE
29397	Cullen	Union of BC Municipalities (UBCM) Resolution calling for a prohibition on water bottling	Meeting	06-Feb-23	WFCPP
29563	Cullen	Briefing on the Ministers' Wildlife Advisory Council	Information	06-Feb-23	LUPPE
29563	Cullen	Introductory meeting with Simoogit Hleek (Chief Harry F. Nyce Sr.) and Nancy Wilkin co-chairs of the Minister's Wildlife Advisory Council and Hunter Lampreau, co-chair of the BC Wildlife and Habitat Forum.	Meeting	06-Feb-23	LUPPE
29630	Cullen	Minister Murray indicated an interest in speaking with Minister Cullen about the scientific debate around Finfish Aquaculture and her upcoming decision on the Discovery Islands Meeting with Gillian Staveley, Director of Culture and Land	Information	10-Feb-23	WFCPP
29288	Cullen	Stewardship, Dena Kayeh Institute, regarding 'Dena K'éh Kusān (Kaska Indigenous Protected and Conserved Area).	Meeting	13-Feb-23	LUPPE

29541	Cullen	Presentation to the First Nations Summit Chiefs Council Meeting regarding a Tripartite Nature Agreement	Information	14-Feb-23	LUPPE
29274	Cullen	Presentation to the Union of British Columbia Indian Chiefs Council  Meeting regarding a Tripartite Nature Agreement	Information	14-Feb-23	LUPPE
29556	Cullen	Meeting with Federal/Provincial/Territorial Conservation, Wildlife and Biodiversity Ministers meeting	Meeting	16-Feb-23	LUPPE
29753	Cullen	Amendments to the <i>Water Protection Act</i> to remove gender-specific language	Information	16-Feb-23	RNRSP
29276	Cullen	Wild Sheep Society of British Columbia  Meeting with Jesse Zeman, BC Wildlife Federation to discuss Together	Information	17-Feb-23	LUPPE
29670	Cullen	for Wildlife; willingness to pay for hunting licenses; Conservation Land Acquisition for wildlife and fish and Indigenous Protected and Conserved Areas.	Meeting	21-Feb-23	LUPPE
29384	Cullen	Meeting with Aaron Hill of the Watershed Watch Salmon Society, regarding proposed chinook salmon mark-selective fisheries openings.	Meeting	21-Feb-23	WFCPP
29666	Cullen	Meeting with Robert Hughes, Deputy Mayor, Fisheries Chair, Lax Kw'alaams Band and the Honourable Jennifer Rice, MLA for North Coast, Parliamentary Secretary for Emergency Preparedness, regarding fisheries.	Meeting	22-Feb-23	WFCPP
29458	Cullen	Introduction and meeting with representatives of Cermaq, MOWI, Grieg, and Creative Salmon finfish aquaculture companies	Meeting	22-Feb-23	WFCPP
29271	Cullen	Meeting with Steven Hofer, President and CEO, Western Forest Products ("Western") regarding collaboration to advance reconciliation, support economic development, and tackle climate change.	Meeting	22-Feb-23	RNRSP
29473	Cullen	Meeting with Union of British Columbia Indian Chiefs (UBCIC) executive members, regarding Wild Salmon and Fish Farms.	Meeting	23-Feb-23	WFCPP
29289	Cullen	Meeting with Jordan Point, Executive Director of First Nation Fisheries Council of British Columbia.	Meeting	23-Feb-23	WFCPP

29792	Cullen	Meeting with Michael Reid, Nature United regarding Indigenous-led conservation and habitat protection initiatives	Meeting	23-Feb-23	LUPPE
29817	Cullen	Land use planning with the Taku River Tlingit First Nation	Information	24-Feb-23	LUPPE
29378	Cullen	Meeting with Mike Meneer, Pacific Salmon Foundation, regarding a coordinated rebuilding plan for Pacific salmon	Meeting	24-Feb-23	WFCPP
29742	Cullen	Lunch meeting with Ministers' Wildlife Advisory Council to discuss their priorities and recommendations.	Meeting	24-Feb-23	LUPPE
29709	Cullen	Meeting with Taku River Tlingit First Nation regarding land use planning.	Meeting	27-Feb-23	LUPPE
29615	Cullen	Presentation to the BC Assembly of First Nations meeting regarding a Tripartite Nature Agreement	Information	27-Feb-23	LUPPE